
RFP AWARD RECOMMENDATION 
CITY OF RIVERSIDE 

Finance Department 

                                                                  DATE SUBMITTED:  08/19/2025       

RFP NO. 

 

2462 

RFP TITLE 

 

DEPUTY INSPECTION, MATERIALS TESTING SERVICES 

AND REPORTING FOR THE CITY OF RIVERISDE JESUS S. 

DURAN EAST SIDE LIBRARY 

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION 

 

General Services  

DATE RFP OPENED 

 

06/04/2025 

PROPOSALS RECEIVED (8)                       INVITATIONS ISSUED (Online)                      

 

PROPOSERS     CITY, STATE    EVALUATION RANKING  

 

GeoTek Corona, CA 1 

Twining, Inc. Riverside, CA 2 

Certerra RMA Group Rancho Cucamonga, CA 3 

Achievement Engineering Corp. San Jose, CA 4 

Smith-Emery Laboratories Anaheim, CA 5 

Earth Systems Perris, CA 6 

Monterroso Consultants Santa Clarita, CA 7 

K&R Consulting Hemet, CA 8 

   

 

 

RFP DESCRIPTION: The City is seeking a qualified firm to provide Deputy Inspection, Material Testing, and 

Reporting services for the new construction of the Eastside Library, located at 2060 University Ave., Riverside, 

California. The project involves the construction of a new 15,400 square foot library. The selected firm will be 

responsible for providing thorough inspection, testing, and documentation for various phases of the project to 

ensure compliance with all relevant codes, specifications, and standards.  

 

 

RFP Recommended For Award (Includes Sales Tax)    10% Surety Included  Contract 

    10% Surety not required   Purchase Order 

   

Best Ranking Proposer      Amount of Award 

 

GeoTek $102,079.00 

 

 

COMMENTS: 
The General Services Department has evaluated all proposals received and is requesting that award be made to the 

best overall solution based on the evaluation process. The Purchasing Division concurs that the action to award is in 

compliance with Purchasing Resolution 24101. 

 

 

 

 

 

Submitted by:                              Purchasing Manager        Date:  07/28/2025


